TB 505-18-10-RA
Page 1 of 26
Approved for public release.
  TECHNICAL  BULLETIN  505 -18 -10
PSL 7000000255
6 September 2018
Revision A, 19 November 2018
MODEL AFFECTED:  505

The following material is required for the accomplishment of the bulletin and can be
purchased as a kit under part number SLS-704-110-001.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note)
140-001-9 Washer 8
20912-203 Lock Assy 2
MS20470AD4-4-5 Rivet 8
MS24665-90 Cotter Pin 4
MS27039C0809 Screw 4
MS35214-22 Screw 8
NAS1352C02-3 Head Cap Screw  8
SLS-030-110-247 Cable Clips 6
SLS-030-110-251 Actuator Fitting 2
SLS-030-110-253 Lock Fitting 2
SLS-030-110-255 L/H Latch Actuator Outer Rod 1
SLS-030-110-256 R/H Latch Actuator Outer Rod 1
SLS-030-110-257 L/H Latch Inner Rod 1
SLS-030-110-258 R/H Latch Inner Rod 1
SLS-030-110-267 Outboard Skin Lock Doubler 2
SLS-030-110-283 Cam 2
SLS-030-110-293 Interior Handle 4
NAS9307M-4-03 Blind Rivet  6
4592-7 Key 2 (1)
NAS1149CN832R Washer  4
NOTE 1: A spare key is provided.
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, but may not require
ordering, depending on the operatorôs consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
TB 505-18-10-RA
Page 4 of 26
Approved for public release.
The following material is required for the accomplishment of the bulletin and can be
purchased as a kit under part number SLS-704-110-003.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2010-12481-01 Sealant 1 Pt (1) C-251
2010-05846-00 Loctite 083 50 CC (1)(2) C-320
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual